Hydraulic pumps and hydraulic power packs type Z
(gear pumps)
D 6820
Hydraulic pumps and power
packs type Z
November 2007-05
HAWE HydrAulik SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN

4.3.7 Optional equipment
 Fluid level gauge
Order example: Z 5,2 / B6 - K - V 0,55
Basic pump acc. to sect.
2.1 and 2.3
K = Standard
K1 = Mounted at location 1
  (only with tank B50 to 400)
For spare part orders:
Fluid level gauge Co. STAUFF
SNA 2 B/S/0/10 with B 6 to B 75
SNA 3 B/S/0/10 with B 100 to B 400
Type B 6 B 13 ...  B 40 B 50 B 100 B 250
  ... B 30  B 75 B 160 B 400
a 85 95 155 70 70 100
b --- --- --- 127 254 254
 Temperature and float switches
Order example:
Version with temperature switch
Version with float switch
Version with temperature and float switch
(any combination)
Z 6,9 / B 13 T 1 - V 0,55 - E/160  - 3 + 230/400 V 50 Hz
Z 16 / B 50 D - V 7,5 - A/200  - 3 + 400 V 50 Hz
Z 5,2 / B 75 D 2  T 3 - V 0,75 - A/110  - 3 + 230/400 V 50 Hz
Basic pump with tank acc.
to sect. 2.1 and 2.3
Mounting position (see also dimen-
sional drawings on page 15)
No coding = Standard
1 = Location 1
2 = Location 2
3 = Location 3
Table 5: Optional equipment
Type B 6 to B 40 Type B 50 to B 400
Hole #11 in
the tank
Hole #11 in
the tank
Location with
Coding K
Coding K1
Tank size:
Coding
For spare part orders:  Temperature switch, part No. 7912 000 Float switch, part No. 7912 300
Qty. Switch Parameters
T 1
D 1
DD 2
Temperature
switch
Bimetallic switch, Co. MICROTHERM
T10V 80°C  * 5K U112 P102 L510
Float switch made of PA
Float made of NBR
Function: NC-contact, when fluid level drops; power rating 230 V DC/AC 0.5 A
30 VA max. perm. temperature 90°C
Float switch
}
D 6820  page 15
Unit dimensions      All dimensions in mm, subject to change without notice!
Temperature switch Float switch
USIT-ring
6.7x10x1
NBR 90 Sh
Cap nut
DIN 1587-M6-6
Skt.-head
screw DIN 6912
M6x25-8.8-A2K
Cable gland
Cable gland
Seal ring A 12x15.5x1.5
DIN 7603-ST
O-ring 8x2.4 NBR 90 Sh
USIT-ring 8.7x13x1
NBR 90 Sh
Bracket Tank
wall
Mounting position
With type B6 to 40 With type B 50 ... B 400
2. float switch
with DD 1)
2. float switch
with DD
Float